

Paras Ram (deceased) through his Lrs. Vs. State of H.P. & others

CMPT No. 663 of 2025 in Exe. Pet. No.354 of 2020

30.12.2025 Present: Ms. Niranjana, Advocate, for the applicant/
petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the non-applicants-State.

Notice. Mr. Rajpal Thakur, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the non-
applicants-State. As prayed for, list on **07.01.2026**.
Instructions in the meanwhile.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(Rishi)