

**Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs. Vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

CMPT No.663 of 2025 in Exe. Pet. No.354 of 2020

07.01.2026 Present: M/s Subhash Mohan Snehi and Bhavinta,
Advocates, for the applicant/ petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, non-applicants-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions, dated 26.12.2005, alongwith which Office Order dated 30.09.2025 is appended, in terms whereof, work-charge-status stands concerned upon the petitioner, w.e.f. 01.01.2002, retrospectively, on notional basis. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the order passed by the erstwhile learned Himachal Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, the petitioner was to get the actual monetary benefits three years preceding the filing of the case. Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions, as to in terms of the order passed by the learned Tribunal, what all monetary benefits would have accrued upon the employee concerned.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Rishi)