

**Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs. Vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

CMPT No.663 of 2025 in Ex. Pet. No.354 of 2020

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the
applicants/petitioners.

Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
the non-applicants/ State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for some
more time to have instructions in terms of the previous
orders. As prayed for, let the needful be done by the next
date of hearing. List **19.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 03, 2026
(Rishi)