

**Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs. Vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

CMP-T No.663 of 2025 in Exe. Pet. No.354 of 2020

20.04.2026 Present: None for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the non-applicants/ State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits
that instructions are available with him. As none has put in
appearance on behalf of the applicants/petitioners, list after
four weeks. Instructions be produced on the next date of
hearing.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(Rishi)