

**Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs v.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CMPT No.663 of 2025 in Ex. Petition No.354
of 2020**

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the non-applicants/respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over instructions dated 18.04.2026 and on the strength thereof, he informs the Court that the pension has been sanctioned in favour of the petitioner vide PPO No.1226361137.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per his instructions arrears in terms of the judgment have also not been paid to him. Let an affidavit be filed by the petitioner mentioning therein that now what all is due to the petitioner in terms of the judgment. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 29, 2026
(*Vinod*)