

CMP-T No. 663 of 2025

01.07.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondents.

Affidavit, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 29.05.2026 has not been filed, however, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the said affidavit has already been filed. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if found in order. List after one week.

Dy. Registrar (Judicial)

01.07.2026

(Ritu)