

Paras Ram (deceased) through his L.Rs. vs. vs The State of H.P.
and others

CMPT NO. 663 of 2025 in Ex. Pet. No. 354 of 2020

13.07.2026 Present: M/s S. M. Snehi and Niranjana, Advocates, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General handed over
instructions dated 10.07.2026 and on the strength thereof,
he submits that needful in terms of the judgment passed by
the Court has been done. Learned Counsel for the
petitioner submits that he may be granted some time to
have instructions in this regard from the petitioner.

List on 24.07.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 13, 2026
(narender)