

Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs Vs. State of H.P.& ors.

CMP-T No.663 of 2025 in Ex.Pt. No.354 of 2020

24.07.2026 Present: Ms. Niranjana Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

List before the appropriate Bench on 03.08.2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

July 24, 2026
(mamta)