

Paras Ram vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CMP-T No. 663 of 2025 in Ex. Pt. No. 354 of 2020.**

03.08.2026 Present: M/s Subhash Mohan Snehi and Niranjana Kumari, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Mr. R. P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that he may be granted some more time to have fresh instructions in the matter.

At his request, list on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2026.**  
(Jai)